Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

_ Purpose

Genera! Government

4130
A
s
A
e
4185
Do

4195
4196
4107

. 4193

. 4?99

Publlc Safety
4210

. 4215

420
4240

4290 -
4299

Plannang and Zonmg
4194 General Governm

Cemetenes

Executwe

Electlon Reg:stratlon and V|taE Statlstlcs

Fxnanmal Admmlstratlon o

Property Assessment

Legal Expense

Persunnel Admlnlstratlon

Insurance Not O{henmse Allocated

Advertising and Regiona] Associations

Contlngency

Other General Govemment

General Govemment Subtota[

Pohce

Ambulances

Flre

Buﬂdlng Inspectlon

Emergency Management

 Other Public Safaty ' -
Public Safety Subtotal

Article

04
04

04

04

.04.. e
04

04

Appropriations

Actual

Expenditures for

period ending
12/31/2023

. ..$235.6S.2‘ S
$3 664

| $233,540

$23 930

Cs1gs032

$102,265

50

$17 690

$1 038, 958

$87.035

$6,649

o e

$3526

$13675
$0
$803,053

Appropriations

for period ending

12/31/2023

$5 179

9233540
§122,017

$53 619
$12 ooo

$29 500
$102 264

s0

$935 182

$5 545
$1 5 825
$0

$168.804
$45 271

sy

e

$3,525 '

$17 501

soareni |
$83,008
$227,637

Selectmen's

period ending
12/31/2024

Selectmen's

period ending
1213112024

(Recommended)} (Not Recommended)

3230 839
347,274

$25 000 e
$623 907

$44 003

$32,500
$119,562

§0

$17 501
$1 469, 311

$85,318

' §236,812

$25,895

$0

$8 247

. $70335“
$3,525

30
30

50
$0
$0

$0
$0

50
%0

o

s

$0

s
$0

Budget

Committee's
Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending
12/31/2024

Budget
Committee's

period ending
12131/2024

{Recommended) {Not Recommended)

38,247

. ‘~$230 839

$47 274

$70 336
$32,500
$119,562
$3,525
e

$17 501

$1 469, 311

$85 318

$236,812
$25,895
$10,375

$0

§246617

$25 000 e
$623 907
$44 003

$444311 e

ey
.
$0
%0
0
%
$0
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

~ Appropriations

Budget Budget
Selectmen's Selectmen's Committee's Committee's

Actual Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Account

Purpose

AtrportIAvnatlon Center

4301
4302

. 4309 e

Alrport Admlnlstratton

Airport Operatlons . . .
QOther Airport

Airport/Aviation Center Subtotal

nghways and Streets

4311

B
I

s
e

Sanitation

4321

4323., e
4324

nghway Admlmstrahon e s e

nghways and Streets
Bndges
Slreet nghtlng

Other H|ghway, Streets and Bndges

nghways and Streets Subtotat '

Sanltatlon Admmlstratlon -

Solld Waste Ct‘)llecn.:,n S

So[ld Waste Dlsposal

Sotld Waste FaC!IItEBS C]ean Up

Other Samtatlon

Sewage Coliectlon and Dlsposal

h ééni.tat.i.on.Sut:t.otatl

Article _

Expenditures for
period ending
12/31/2023

%0

50

s0

80

$

30
04 $275,140
50

o

50

. ‘$275’140

a4 $1,264,746

Appropriations

for period ending

§1276308

12/31/2023

$0
80

o

50

so

80

511,500

30

%0
51_292_,844
$0

50

$1,308,069

0

$292,844

period ending
1213112024

w

$0

51,107,516

59,201
$0

50

50

e T
$0
$319,722

period ending

1213172024
(Recommanded) (Not Recommendad)

e
50
80

50

$0

$0

O

50

50

50

o

o
0
$0

period ending
12/31/2024

o
$0
50

$0

$0

$0

' $9,201
$0
$1,116,717

$0
o
e
R
o
e
 $319.722

period ending
123172024

{Recommended) {Not Recommended)

o
$0
e
$0

$0
o
%0
o
50
e

30
-
$0
$0

$0
-

$0
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Account

_ Pq_r_pose

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Water Distribution and Treatment

4331
4332

4335

Electric
4351
sy

dasa R
4359

_Healt_h
4411

4414

4415
4419

Water Administration

Water Services

Wate.r.'t”reatment

Water Conservation

k(r)rlhéEVWaiér ‘

Electric Administration

Generation

Puréﬁase Cbsté o _ _ - -
ElectﬂcEqu:pment Ma‘iﬁt'ér{éné'éw e et et e
Other Electric Costs
RSOt . Elecmcsumta] BN

Hea[thAdmmlstratmn et

Pest Control

Health Agencies and Hospitals
Other Health

~ Health Subtotal

Article

2024

MS-

737

Appropriations

Actual
Expenditures for

Appropriations

period ending for period ending

12/31/2023

. _.$0. .

%0

50
%0

0

$0

$1,345
%0

$13,075

$12,630
$0

123112023

50

$0
$0

$0

$1.400
$0

50

I$12’g|35

o

$10,606

Selectmen's

period ending

12131/2024

s -

$0
$0

0

50

Selectmen’s
Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
period ending

12/31/2024

$0
$0

$1,400
$0

50

$12,006

g0

%0

$10,505. o .

(Recommended) (Not Recommended)

$0
S
o

30
2.
S

g—
e
$0

50

$0

o
$0

Budget
Committee's

period ending

1213172024

Budget
Committee's

period ending
12/31/2024

(Recommended} (Not Recommended)

o

$0
$0

$0

50

$0

$0
$12,006

$0

$1,400 '

e 51 0'.505 .

%0
50
2
-
-
-

50
o
$0
e
50
$0
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New Hampshire 2024
Depariment of :
Revenue Administration ; MS-737

Appropriations

Budget Budget

Selectmen's Selectmen's Committee's Committee's

X Actual Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for  Appropriations period ending period ending period ending period ending

period ending for peried ending 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 1213172024 12131/2024

Account Purpose Article 12/31/2023 12131/2023 {Recommended) {Not Recommended) {Recommended) (Mot Recommended)

WEIfare TR - co .

.4441 , e e T s wesn T e T e s e
4442. et Acistance i o R R o e i : o0
s tersovernmental Weltare Payments e g g e
D .VendorF‘ayments et bl S w o D

4449_ . 0[herwe|fare . . . . v $0 5 $0 $0 $0 [T $0
Welfare Subtotal $58,432 $36,533 $37,292 $0 $37,292 $0

_Culture and Recreation

PR ParksandRecreatzon s R .535.390... e :'sd'o'ggb' . . éég,ﬂ?” . $0 e $3g747 . e '3'0
e y lerary e 04 e $2174gg $2174gg B $218360 [ $0 $218360 S %
4583 SO Patr|ot[c|5urposes B $0 | . $1 o $1500 B 30 $1500 e $0
e ”“””Othercultureand Recreatmn e e e e e ot e e e $0 . 50., S $0 [ $0 SO '$'ﬂ' e $0

Culture and Recreation Subtotal ' $250,889  $259,980 | $259,607 $0  §$259607 %0

Conservation and Development e e B S e e et ‘
4611 Consewahon Admlmstat:on v 04 $14371 ) $15.,437. e, ...$1,037 | m .$.0 IS $1.037 | s
. _4612 Purchase ofNatural Resources e , $0 - § $0 : s ‘$0‘ $0g - s
V,..4619 Komer consewat;on e e e e $0 ettt $0 e, $0 . $b 5 s0
S Redeve[opmentandHous|ngAdm|n|strat|on $0 . .$0 o $.0 - m& | .. B s o | 0
. KOther Rodevelopment and Housing e e s w$0 . . $0 N $0 | ., .$0 o 5 o ‘$0
‘EconommDevelopmentAdm:msirataén et et .$0 — - 5 ‘ ) 5 o ___$0 S .”5.0 o .50
_ Economic Development e s o 0 ... % x5
 Other EconomicDevelopment " s s s %% 8% 0
Conservatlon and DevelopmentSubtotal $1&4,371 $15,437 $1,037 $0 $1,037 $0
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New Hampshire - 2024 -
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-737

Appropriations

Budget Budget

Selectmen's Selectmen's Commiftee's Committee's

_ Actual Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for  Appropriations period ending period ending period ending period ending

' period ending for peried ending 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 1213172024 12/31/2024
Account Purpose Article 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 (Recommended) {Not Recommended) {Recommended) (Not Recommended)

Debt Service

4711 Eggf‘pa' - Long Term Bonds, Notes, and Other 04 $372,765 $364,024 $396,868 $0 $306,868 50

4721 Interest- Long Term Bonds, Notes, and Other Dept 04 $165,536 $172,161 $139316 %0 139,316 50
25 etk on e Roveme aton s e e S e o
1790 Cler oo Servn g o T wee T ser s . e o
AT s st et s o e i

Capltal Out[ay
4901 Land et i e e $U P $0 e $0 $0 e $0. U $0
. 4902 ...Macmnew Vemcles and Eqmpment e e ..,.$0.. S $0... e . ,$0 e ,,$G, S ,$0 - $0

4909 Improvemems Otherthan Bmldmgs o $0 $0 $0 50 $0 ' ' $b
Capital Outlay Subtotal $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0

Operatmg Transfers Out

s o Revo]vmg Funds ST e e e 5 e $0 ST $0 T $0 s $0 B .$0
..,4912 S To Specia RevenueFunds . - R $0“ $0 IR $0 e % 5 $d
4913 ToCapitalProectsFunds . % 8% s S0 o %
‘4914A' . ...TOAWPOH Promrictory Fund R e 5 55 I - 5 e .$0 - $D | e . ,, $0  e : | '$n | $b
(49ME_ ToElecioPropietaryFund T o o < U.o. SOUR.4- SO
4940 ToOterPropieayFnd S %0 % % %
49145 To Sewer Proprietary Fund _ % 8 s s s 8
_4914W  To Water Propristary Fund ... s ® % & s
.&..4918 s To Non-ExpendabieTrust Funds e i s e $0, . ,$0 . .'$0 - | | 0 - 0 %
.4919 ToAgencyFunds . e e $0 S $0 e e $0 - . $0 R $0 e $O
Operatlng Trén:;fefs Out Subtotal e et e san s o $0 $0 S $0 — $0 $D et $0

Total Operatmg Budget Appropr(atlons o $4,563,087 $0 $4,563,087 $0
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_ _Acc_o_unt _

4915

..“4915 e

4917
4915

4915

o
.
—
T
—

4915

Purpose

To Capital Reseﬁe Fund -

To .Capital .Reserve. F.u.nd;s
‘I;o .Cépit.al“ Rééerve Fundé

To Capital Reserve Funds

'.F.o‘.C;apitaI [iesér\.te Funds o

To Capital Rese'r've' Fﬁndé

To Expendable Trust Fund. o

To Capital Reserve Funds

To. C”apit.al Resefve Funds -

 To Capital Reserve Funds

. Tétaj pn;p.,osedspééim‘qrﬂaé;m e e e e

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Ta Health Maintenancé TrustFunds S

Purpose:

_ Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

Purpose:

2024

MS-737

_ Special Warrant Articles

Article

09

Capital Reserve Fund

i0

Police Department Vehicle Capital Reserve Funt

11

Selectmen's

period ending
1213172024

%0
$0

$2(.)‘0°0... DS

25,000

$47.070

Bridge Repair/Replacement

12

- $100,000

Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund

13

Highway Equipment

14
Transfer Station Facility
. ...1.5 L -
Fire Fighters Equipment
16

Selectmen’s
Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Approptiations for

period ending
1213112024
(chor_nr_nended} {Not Recommended)

$36,659

e
$37,000

Fire & Rescue Vehicles

17

Property Reva!ua_rion Capital Reserve Fund

$0

. $0
$0

,.$0

50

$0

$0
o

Budget

Committee's

period ending
12131/2024

50
$0
$0

347,070
$100,000

$36,659

Budget

Committee's

period ending
1213172024
{Recommended) (Not Recommended)

520,000

.$5{.),000. -

. $37,000.. .

$565,729

$125,000

$0
$0
%0
$0
50
50
$0
$0
$0
w0
“

$ﬁ:

Page 7 of 13



Account  Purpose

4198

Contingen.c.y” .

New Hampshire 2024
Department of :
Revenue Administration : M S -737

Individual Warrant Articles

Budget Budget
Selectmen’s Selectmen's Committee's Committee's

Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

period ending period ending perlod ending period ending

1231/2024 1213112024 12131/2024 1213112024

B _Article o {Recommended) {Not Recommended} {Recommended) (Not Recommended)

19 $10,000 $0 $10,000 $0

Purpose; Establish a Contingency Fund

"']v';fé’lvlsr‘dﬁ;géd‘IndividljalA'rticie's b RSt e e st $10.000 ; % 51'0,'000 ......... $0
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New Hampshire 2024
Department of f :
Revenue Administration MS-737 :

Revenues

Actual Revenues for Selectmen's Budget Committee's
period ending Estimated Revenues for Estimated Revenues for
AGCOUNE  SOUMCE . rticle 123112028 period ending 12/31/2024  period ending 12/31/2024

Taxes
3120 y Land UseChange Tagéé'fdreeﬁera! g e 04 SRR $0 . '$30,{100 $300{]0
'3180 . ResldentTaxes } e $0. e s ..$0
3185Y1e[d Taxes s e bt e 04 $0 i $1'é',ﬁ00 - SO $18000
o S o . S .$0. e .....$17'850 . . $17’850_
- 5.157 U s et . ,,$0 S S $0 s 5
‘U;’ik‘iggﬂww‘OtherTaxes SR O . $0.. e .$0. e 0

3190 Interest anc[ Penaltles on De[lnquent Taxes 04 $0 I $32,000 S $32‘000
Taxes Subtotal 50 $97,850 $97,850

3186 Payment in Lleu of Taxes

Llcenses Permlts and Fees

3210 Busmess Llcensesand Per.—mts e e et o e e $0 et $0 e s e $_0
3220 . .Mqtorvemdepermnlreeg e e 04 $0 S $515000 e .$515000
3230 .Bu"dmgpermlts e e 04 $0 TS UU O 59200. TSP $9200,
..... 3 290 mmother[_menses Permns and Fees bt e 04 e .$0..,.... e s $15 000 o s s $15000
v e [_.censes, Perm.ts, and Fees sumota!.“.,..” et bt e e $u e $s3g 200. N $s39 200.

From Federal Government
3311 Héﬁsing and Urban Deve!opment . $d . o . %0 o $0
ity B Pmtecnon e o T
T Federa[ Emergency - !
e Federa[DrugEnforcement OO $0 S $0 o0

: 3319 Other Federal Grants and Relmbursements T 30 $0 $0

From Federal Govemment Subtcta]. $0 $0 $6

State Sources e . . [T [P . e e
351 . SharedRevenues-BlockGrant . S 50
a2 ””“‘Mea'sa"d Rooms TaxDiswbuon 04 80 §185400 9185400
.3354. o ”WaterPoIIut:on Grant - . - N - : $_0 - _ $0 S $0
‘3355 Housmg and Commumty Development S . - $0 - . - ,$0. N | R $0
3356 o State and Federai Forest Land Re:mbursement - 04 ) _ - ${J o B _ _$2,4OQ _ ‘ $2,400
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Source

State Sources

3357
3389
.
S
St
3379

Flood Control Relmbursement

Rarlmsd Tax Drstrlbutlon .
Water Fr[tratron Grants
Landr I! C[osure Grants

Other Intergovernmental Revenue from State of NH

]ntergovernmentai Revenues Other

State Sources Subtotai

Charges for Serwces

3401

Water Supply System Charges

" 3402
3403

3404
3405

W
3409

' Electrlc User Charges

Income from Departments

Sewer User Charges

Garbage Refusec:harges ettt e e

Alrport Fees
Other Charges

 Charges for Services Subtotal

Mlscellaneous Revenues

3500

. 3501. Sale of Mumc:|pa! Property

- 3502.

3504

Specra] Assessments

ir‘lterest OE'I !nvestments | e e s g
Other o

Fmes and Forfelts

Insurence D:wdends and Re[mbursements o

Contnbutmns and Donatlons

. Revenue frorn Mlsc Sources Not OtherW|se C!assf ed

Mrscel!aneous Revenues Subtotal

Interfund Operatmg Transfers In

3911

From Revo[vmg Funds

2024
MS-737

Revenues

Actual Revenues for
period ending

Adicle 0 t2Etz023

04 $0

Selectmen's

Estimated Revenues for

s

50

w0

...... .. 5
$0

"6

04 $0

S0

o

period ending 12/31/2024

50

$15,000

$0

s

$0

$376,600

$51,000

$0
$0

s

s

%0

. $51'u00

$0
$70,000

$0

B
e

50

345!500- e et

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for
perlod endmg 12/31/2024

e
$15,000
S
$0

50
$25,000

© $376,600

$51,000
s
$0
et
-5
50
50
'$51,000

$0

$0
~ $70,000
$45,600
e
-
o
o
$115,600

50
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2024
MS-737

Revenues

Account _ Source ) 3
Enterfund Operatmg Transfers In )
3912 From Speual R Funds e e 2 e
2013 Fom Capntal Pro;ects Funds USRS
391 4;\w M-From Adrport Propnetary Fund
3914E . From Electrtc Pro etary Fund
39140 MFrom Other Proprletary F-‘und )
39.143” WFrom Sewer F’ropnetary Fund
3914W From Water Propnetary Fund -
3A9“:I5 ) From Capltal Reserve Funds B
.3916. From Trust and Fldumary Funds o
‘3917 ..me Conservanon Funds e e e .04 et
............... ]nterfund Operatmg Transfers in Subtotal '
_Other Financing Sources
3934 Proceeds fromULong Term NoteslBondlether Sources o
9998 Amount Voted from Fund Balance 11:;' 1];'
9999 .“Fund Baiance to Reduce Taxes e e e B

Other Flnanclng Sources Subtotal

Total Estimated Revenues and Credits

Aicle .

Actual Revenues for
period ending

121'31!20_2_3 ‘ perio;l_ _er_'ldirlg_‘!_z_l_ii_'ﬂ_‘?ﬂ:_’._tl B

30

_ $0 30
e, %0
$0 $0
30 $0
3¢ $0
$0 $0
$0

$0

$0

. $O. e

50 $208,729
$0 $208,729
$0 $1,504,246 o

Selectmen's
Estimated Revenusas for

o

$15,267
$15,267

Budget Committee's
Estimated Revenues for

period ending 12/31/2024

$0'
$0
-
%0
$0
$0
<
et
50
515,267
" §15,267

$208,729
$208,729

$1,504,246
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Item

__Operatlng Budget Appropnatlons o
_Special Warrant Aticles

~ Individual Warrant Artlcles -
_Total Appropnahons ‘ )

MS-737

Budget Summary

i Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credlts o

Estlmated Amount of Taxes to be Raised

2024

Selectmen’s Budget Committee's

Period ending
12/31/2024

(Recommended)

$4563087

$555 729

~ $10,000
$5,128,816

$1,504,246

$3 624 570

Period ending
12/31/2024

{Recommended)

$555 729

~ $10,000
$5,128,816

$1 504 246
53 624 570

$4,563,087
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New Hampshire 2024
Department of i
Revenue Administration MS-737 i

Supplemental Schedule

1. Total Recommended by Budget Commlttee

| Less Erolsione. R
W “2 Principal Long-Term B & Notes e e
3 Introst: Long-Term Bonds& Notes e e
4. Capital outlays funded from Long-Term Bonds & Notes
v _ 5 Mandatory Assessments .
6 ‘:I'otal Exclusmns (Sum of Lmes 2 through 5 above)
7. Amount Recommended Less Exc!us:ons (Lme 1 !ess Lme 6)

_8 10% of Amount Recommended Less Exclusmns {Line 7x 1 O‘V)

Collective Bargaining Cost ltems:
9. Recommended Cost Items (Prior to Meetlng) -
10. Voted Cost ltems (Voted at Meetmg)
11. Amount voted over recommended amount (Dlﬁerence of Lines 9 and 10)

Max:mum Allowable Appropnatlons Voted at Meeting:
{Line 1+ Line 8 + Line 11 + Line 12)

. $5,128,816

o
$0

30

S0
e 30
$5,128,816

8512882

s

%0

$5,641,698
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